

GAHC010220592023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./151/2024

BAPMONI DEKA
S/O-LATE HARENDRA DEKA, R/O VILLAGE- SOLMARI, P.S.-MORIGAON,
DIST- MORIGAON, ASSAM-782126.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:PUSPALATA BHARALI
W/O- SRI DHIRENWAR BHARALI
R/O VILLAGE- SOLMARI
DIST- MORIGAON
ASSAM-782126

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D K BHATTACHARYYA, MR A ATREYA, J KONWAR, MR D K BHATTACHARYYA, DILME R.M. MOMIN, MR. A GAUTAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. A AHMED (R-2), U U KHAN(R-2), MR. R ALI(R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 30.03.2026

Heard Mr. D.K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. SH Borah, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam for the State respondent. Also

heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.

The learned Addl. PP has prayed for further time to file objection.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on **06.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant